
SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

Marion Local 7 1 19 2

Versailles 7 2 18 4

Minster 7 2 16 5

New Knoxville 6 2 14 6

Fort Recovery 4 4 15 6

Coldwater 3 5 11 9

New Bremen 2 6 13 8

Delphos St. John's 2 6 8 13

St. Henry 2 6 6 15

Parkway 1 7 8 13
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SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Coldwater 20 1129 56.45

Versailles 22 1130 51.36

Minster 18 922 51.22

Marion Local 21 1039 49.48

Fort Recovery 21 1020 48.57

New Knoxville 20 948 47.40

Parkway 21 910 43.33

St. Henry 21 850 40.48

New Bremen 21 814 38.76

Delphos St. John's 19 699 36.79

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Fort Recovery 21 716 34.10

New Knoxville 20 700 35.00

Versailles 22 830 37.73

Marion Local 21 814 38.76

Minster 18 716 39.78

New Bremen 21 849 40.43

Delphos St. John's 19 776 40.84

Coldwater 20 904 45.20

St. Henry 21 984 46.86

Parkway 21 1017 48.43
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TEAM STATISTICS 



SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

Fort Recovery 21 48.57 34.10 14.47

Versailles 22 51.31 37.73 13.58

New Knoxville 20 47.40 35.00 12.40

Minster 18 51.22 39.78 11.44

Coldwater 20 56.45 45.20 11.25

Marion Local 21 49.48 38.76 10.72

New Bremen 21 38.76 40.43 -1.67

Delphos St. John's 19 36.79 40.84 -4.05

Parkway 21 43.33 48.43 -5.10

St. Henry 21 38.64 44.73 -6.09

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

Fort Recovery 393 848 46.34%

New Knoxville 364 812 44.83%

Minster 341 804 42.41%

Versailles 434 1068 40.64%

Coldwater 449 1119 40.13%

Marion Local 361 1001 36.06%

Delphos St. John's 239 712 33.57%

New Bremen 277 827 33.49%

St. Henry 254 780 32.56%

Parkway 345 1079 31.97%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

New Knoxville 131 184 71.20%

Marion Local 231 326 70.86%

Delphos St. John's 160 237 67.51%

Minster 187 288 64.93%

Versailles 189 306 61.76%

Fort Recovery 157 258 60.85%

Coldwater 178 300 59.33%

St. Henry 171 296 57.77%

Parkway 162 296 54.73%

New Bremen 199 368 54.08%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total Ave.

Coldwater 20 704 35.20

Versailles 22 630 28.64

Parkway 21 595 28.33

Fort Recovery 21 571 27.19

New Bremen 21 561 26.71

New Knoxville 20 539 26.95

Minster 18 519 28.83

St. Henry 21 515 24.52

Marion Local 21 512 24.38

Delphos St. John's 19 462 24.32

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

Fort Recovery 77 194 39.69%

New Knoxville 89 240 37.08%

Versailles 64 202 31.68%

Minster 53 185 28.65%

St. Henry 57 201 28.36%

Marion Local 86 307 28.01%

New Bremen 61 233 26.18%

Parkway 58 234 24.79%

Delphos St. John's 61 260 23.46%

Coldwater 53 228 23.25%

3-POINT FG MADE / Game 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

New Knoxville 20 89 4.45

Marion Local 21 86 4.10

Fort Recovery 21 77 3.67

Delphos St. John's 19 61 3.21

Minster 18 53 2.94

Versailles 22 64 2.91

New Bremen 21 61 2.90

Parkway 21 58 2.76

St. Henry 21 57 2.71

Coldwater 20 53 2.65



SCORING

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Allie Thobe Marion Local 21 84 21 94 325 15.48

Meg Reineke New Knoxville 20 74 33 32 279 13.95

Ellie Stammen St. Henry 21 53 42 39 271 12.90

Brooke Welsch Coldwater 20 82 16 24 236 11.80

Christa Puthoff Versailles 22 106 0 47 259 11.77

Lauren Bruns Versailles 22 50 38 33 247 11.23

Tori Lennartz Fort Recovery 21 49 36 25 231 11.00

Kayle Heckler Parkway 21 48 28 42 222 10.57

Rosie Westerbeck Minster 18 52 12 49 189 10.50

Candace Jacobs Marion Local 21 43 23 63 218 10.38

Debbie Paul New Bremen 21 84 0 50 218 10.38

REBOUNDING

Name School Games No. Ave.

Hannah Bruns Coldwater 20 155 7.75

Christa Puthoff Versailles 22 150 6.82

Debbie Paul New Bremen 21 149 7.10

Taylor Winner Versailles 22 141 6.41

Sydney Fischbach St. John's 19 136 7.16

Terra Walls Parkway 21 127 6.05

Kayle Heckler Parkway 21 121 5.76

Emily Mescher Marion Local 21 119 5.67

Brooke Welsch Coldwater 20 118 5.90

Olivia Stahl St. Henry 21 116 5.52

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS 
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FG PERCENTAGE at least 80 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Whitney Will Fort Recovery 49 80 61.25%

Kendra Siefring Fort Recovery 66 120 55.00%

Madison Lammers New Knoxville 44 84 52.38%

Lauren Leugers Coldwater 66 128 51.56%

Emily Mescher Marion Local 82 160 51.25%

Taylor Winner Versailles 63 128 49.22%

Jocelyn Kaiser Fort Recovery 76 156 48.72%

Sydney Fischbach St. John's 42 87 48.28%

Hannah Bruns Coldwater 66 138 47.83%

Christa Puthoff Versailles 106 222 47.75%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 55 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Candace Jacobs Marion Local 63 81 77.78%

Rosie Westerbeck Minster 49 68 72.06%

Sydney Fischbach St. John's 43 60 71.67%

Kendra Siefring Fort Recovery 58 82 70.73%

Allie Thobe Marion Local 94 134 70.15%

Olivia Stahl St. Henry 44 65 67.69%

Alyse Clune New Bremen 55 84 65.48%

Paige Jones New Bremen 45 71 63.38%

Ellie Stammen St. Henry 39 63 61.90%

Christa Puthoff Versailles 47 84 55.95%

ASSISTS

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Tori Lennartz Ft. Recovery 21 91 4.33

Maura Hoying Coldwater 20 89 4.45

Lauren Bruns Versailles 22 73 3.32

Alyse Clune New Bremen 21 63 3.00

Allie Thobe Marion Local 21 62 2.95

Sarah Kanney Coldwater 20 60 3.00

Shelby Hyre Versailles 22 53 2.41

Ellie Stammen St. Henry 21 52 2.48

Kami McEldowney Versailles 21 47 2.24

Lauren Roetgerman Minster 17 42 2.47



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Lauren Bruns Versailles 22 46 2.09

Christa Puthoff Versailles 22 42 1.91

Denise Schwieterman Coldwater 20 20 1.00

Debbie Paul New Bremen 21 20 0.95

Lauren Roetgerman Minster 17 15 0.88

Paige Jones New Bremen 21 12 0.57

Kendra Siefring Fort Recovery 21 12 0.57

Taylor Winner Versailles 22 12 0.55

Lauren Leugers Coldwater 20 11 0.55

Sydney Fischbach St. John's 19 10 0.53

Hannah Bruns Coldwater 20 10 0.50

STEALS

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Allie Thobe Marion Local 21 76 3.62

Sarah Kanney Coldwater 20 74 3.70

Maura Hoying Coldwater 20 69 3.45

Debbie Paul New Bremen 21 56 2.67

Lauren Bruns Versailles 22 51 2.32

Kayle Heckler Parkway 21 46 2.19

Grace Thien Fort Recovery 21 46 2.19

Paige Jones New Bremen 21 41 1.95

Tori Lennartz Fort Recovery 21 40 1.90

Rosie Westerbeck Minster 18 39 2.17

3-POINT FG % at least 55 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Kalyn Schroer New Knoxville 29 61 47.54%

Tori Lennartz Fort Recovery 36 77 46.75%

Meg Reineke New Knoxville 33 93 35.48%

Kenzie Schroer New Knoxville 24 71 33.80%

Candace Jacobs Marion Local 23 69 33.33%

Lauren Bruns Versailles 38 116 32.76%

Alyse Clune New Bremen 26 82 31.71%

Ellie Stammen St. Henry 42 138 30.43%

Paige Jones New Bremen 26 93 27.96%

Allie Prueter Marion Local 13 55 23.64%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Ellie Stammen St. Henry 21 42 2.00

Lauren Bruns Versailles 22 38 1.73

Tori Lennartz Fort Recovery 21 36 1.71

Megan Reineke New Knoxville 20 33 1.65

Kayln Schroer New Knoxville 20 29 1.45

Kayle Heckler Parkway 21 28 1.33

Paige Jones New Bremen 21 26 1.24

Alyse Clune New Bremen 21 26 1.24

Sarah Kanney Coldwater 20 24 1.20

Kenzie Schroer New Knoxville 20 24 1.20

* No Updated Statistics Submitted This Week From Delphos St. John's or Minster.


